values of these financial instruments. At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-
bearing financial instruments was:

 December 31, March 31,
 2021

$
2021

$

Interest-bearing financial instruments

Financial assets 11,171,334 5,174,796

Financial assets are comprised of:

Cash and cash equivalents 11,014,696 5,018,170
Security deposits 156,638 156,626

 11,171,334 5,174,796

MACARTHUR MINERALS LIMITED
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Australian Dollars)
(Unaudited)
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Page 20 of 23

12. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont’d)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates on the above interest-bearing financial instruments at the reporting
date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed
on the same basis for 2021.

 Profit or loss Equity

 100bp
increase

$

100bp
decrease

$

100bp
increase

$

100bp
decrease

$

December 31, 2021

Interest-bearing financial
instruments

111,713 (111,713) 111,713 (111,713)

Interest-bearing financial
instruments

51,748 (51,748) 51,748 (51,748)

13. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The Company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, based on the funds available to the
Company, in order to support the acquisition, exploration and development of resource properties. The Board of
Directors do not establish quantitative return on capital criteria for management, but rather relies on the expertise
of the Company’s management to sustain future development of the business.  In the management of capital,
the Company includes shareholders’ equity.

The properties in which the Company currently has an interest are in the exploration and development stage, as